504385705 05/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4432401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THE IAMS COMPANY	12/22/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARS, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	6885 ELM STREET		
City:	MCLEAN		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22101-3883		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14517196	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)468-2744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-807-4547

Email: mars.patents@effem.com

Correspondent Name: MARS, INCORPORATED C/O THE NUTRO COMPANY

Address Line 1: 1550 W. MCEWEN DRIVE, 1ST FLOOR

Address Line 2: THERESA SHEARIN

Address Line 4: FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE 37067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IAM0052 US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE A. EBACH
SIGNATURE:	/Jamie A. Ebach/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=IAM0052_US1_ExecutedAssignment lams to Mars US8877178#page1.tif source=IAM0052_US1_ExecutedAssignment lams to Mars US8877178#page2.tif

PATENT 504385705 REEL: 042590 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The IAMS Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of 50% of the right, title and interest in U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications as listed in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Mars, Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware, having an address of 6885 Elm Street, McLean Virginia 22101 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 50% of the right, title and interest owned by The IAMS Company in and to said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications as listed in Attachment A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications as listed in Attachment A and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reexamination or any other application claiming priority thereto for the full term for which the same may be granted, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154 with respect thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the listed U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications and/or the inventions disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set hand and seal this day of \(\sum_{\infty} \sum_{\infty} \sum_

THE IAMS COMPANY

Name: Joseph Segers

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 042590 FRAME: 0855

ATTACHMENT A

Page 1 of 1

Title	Patent Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
BIFIDOBACTERIUM STRAIN	13/468.512	5/10/2012	2013-0004540 A1		~
METHODS OF USE OF PROBIOTIC LACTOBACILLI FOR COMPANION ANIMALS	11/012,570	12/15/2004		7785635	8/31/2010
METHODS OF USE OF PROBIOTIC LACTOBACILLI FOR COMPANION ANIMALS	12/823,463	6/25/2010	2011-0189146 A1	8802158	8/12/2014
METHODS OF USE OF PROBIOTIC BIFIDOBACTERIA FOR COMPANION ANIMALS	11/012,947	12/15/2004	2005-0175598 A1	8877178	11/4/2014

RECORDED: 05/26/2017

PATENT REEL: 042590 FRAME: 0856